## <u>Delhi Tourism & Transportation Development Corporation Ltd.</u> <u>Dilli Haat, INA Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110023</u>

F.No. FCB/91793/DHINA/DTTDC/2021-22

Dated: 31st May, 2022

## **NOTICE**

Subject: E-Auction of DTTDC stalls at Dilli Haat INA for June & July, 2022

Website: <a href="https://eauction.gov.in">https://eauction.gov.in</a>
Auction ID – 2022\_GNCT\_3

E-auction of DTTDC's stalls at Dilli Haat INA for the months of June & July, 2022 (2 months) will start on the website of NIC <a href="https://eauction.gov.in">https://eauction.gov.in</a> as per the date & time schedule mentioned hereunder

## **Date & Time schedule for E-Auction**

S.No.	Particulars	Date and Time schedule
1.	Published date	31.05.2022 at 1.30 pm
2.	Request submission start date	31.05.2022 at 1.35 pm
	(Online submission of	
	application, DD/RTGS for EMD	
	and other requisite documents )*	
3.	Request Submission end date	02.06.2022 at 12.00 noon
4.	Approval start date	02.06.2022 at 12.30 pm
5.	Approval end date	03.06.2022 at 12.00 pm
6.	Auction start date	03.06.2022 at 12.30 pm
7.	Auction end date	03.06.2022 at 04.30 pm
8.	Auction Extended close date	03.06.2022 at 04.30 pm

<sup>\*</sup>These documents are also required to be submitted in the office of Dilli Haat INA on or before 02.06.2022 by 12.00 pm.

Bank details - DTTDC Ltd., PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (P.N.B); A/C- 3978012100 00 00 10; IFSC CODE:- PUNB0614800; PAN :AAACD0169J ; GST no.07AAACD0169J1ZS

Sanjeev Chugh Manager (DHINA)

## **NOTICE BOARD**

Copy to:

- 1. Dy.Manager (DHINA)
- 2. File

Sanjeev Chugh Manager (DHINA)